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Achieve Target

In 2015, three (3) operations were 
carried out.

Each operation focused in different 
scope/hazard, 
1. Operatian 1 – Working at 

height
1. Operation 2 – Concreting work
2. Operation 3 – Lifting operation

We managed to achieve the target, 
and the total inspected construction 
sites were 1305 sites.



4 6 9

77

151

164

134

149 152

127

56

46

18
12

8

26

16

8

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Ops 1 Ops 2 Ops 3

A B C D E NA

SMBF-2 Grading

During each operation, two 
types of checklist were used, 
namely:

i. DS-01-006 form
ii. Special checklist form 

Information on DS-01-006 
form was analysed using 
SMBF-2 and the results are 
shown.



Ops 1 (Working at height ) Ops 2 (Concrete) Ops 3 (Lifting)

A 182 202 196

B 85 36 24

C 55 36 16

D 40 26 27

E 33 28 26
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Special Checklist Grading

Special Checklist were 
developed by the Construction 
Safety Division, namely:

1. Hazard Inspection 
Guidance of Working at 
Height

2. Hazard Inspection 
Guidance of Concrete 
Works

3. Hazard Inspection 
Guidance of Lifting 
Operation

Refer:
www.dosh.gov.my
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Punitive action is one of the 
improvements measures that 
issued to employers who 
violate the law enforced by 
DOSH.

Action can be issuance of 
NOI, NOP, Directive Letter, 
Prohibition Order (PL), 
Immediate Prohibition Order 
(PLS), Seizure, Compound 
and Prosecution.

Punitive Action



The followings are the 
average of the entire 
construction sites visited and 
punitive actions taken by 
DOSH State

Punitive Action Average
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Notice of Improvement (NOI)

Classification of Notice of 
Improvement (NOI)

NOI is normally issued to 
the workplace/ plant/ 
substance/ process which 
may become dangerous.
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Notice Of Prohibition (NOP)

Classification of Notice 
of Prohibitin (NOP)

NOP is issued to the 
workplace/ plant/ 
substance/ process that 
may pose an immediate 
danger.
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Directive Letter

Classification of Directive 
Letter

Directive letter  is a written 
statement regarding the 
violations need to be fixed 
by the employer.

Employers should take 
note of any instructions 
issued in this letter.
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Prohibition Order

Classification of Prohibition 
Order (JKJ 110)

JKJ 110 is normally issued 
to machinery that do not 
have CF.
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Immediate Prohibition Order

Classification of Immediate 
Prohibition Order (JKJ 26) 

JKJ 26 is issued to 
machinery that is not safe.

Machinery is not allowed to 
operate until the officer is 
satisfied that improvements 
has been made by the 
employer.
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Seizure

Classification of Seizure

Seizure is taken when officer 
finds that the workplace is not 
safe and pose a danger to 
workers and the public.
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Compound/ IP

Classification of Compound/ 
IP

Compound/ IP is a way for 
DOSH to submit a proposal of 
lawsuit to employers who 
violate the legal provisions.



0

4

0 0

6

0

1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

3

2

0 0

2

0 0

1

0

2

0 0 0 00

15

1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

Ops 1 Ops 2 Ops 3

Prosecution

Classification of Prosecution

For employers who violate the 
legal provisions, the 
prosecution is the final option 
for DOSH to take action 
against the employers.



 The three operations that were carried out in 2015, found 
that:

1. Operation is not only focused on the scope assigned, but 
other inspection was also conducted simultaneously;

2. There is an increased number of punitive action;

3. Specific attention is given to the scope of work at the 
construction site through special checklist provided by 
Construction Safety Division (CSD) of DOSH 
Headquarters.

Conslusion


